

Jensen Beach Mooring Field Hurricane and Tropical Storm Plan

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback

Martin County expects Boat Owners to have made suitable arrangements for safe, sheltered anchorage during tropical storms or hurricanes, and hereby, Boat Owner warrants such arrangements have or will be made. Boat Owner may not assume that the Mooring Facility will be safe, sheltered anchorage during tropical storms or hurricanes. In the event of an impending tropical storm or hurricane or other emergency, Martin County, in its sole discretion, is authorized to do whatever Martin County deems appropriate and reserves the right to move or evacuate unattended vessels at the Boat Owner's risk and expense. In the event the Boat Owner fails to remove the Boat from the Mooring Buoy within 24 hours of a declared tropical storm or hurricane watch for Martin County, Florida, Martin County, in its sole discretion, is authorized to remove the boat from its Mooring Buoy or take any and all other actions deemed appropriate by Martin County, its employees or agents, in order to better secure the Boat and to protect Mooring Facility property, private property, and the environment. Boat Owner is further notified that Boat Owner may be charged a reasonable fee for any such action. Martin County, its employees and agents, shall not be held liable for any damage incurred to the Boat from storms or hurricanes and are held harmless as a result of such actions. Undertaking to move or evacuate the Boat shall not be deemed an assumption of responsibility for the safety, security and care of the Boat by Martin County, its employees or agents, nor shall Martin County, its employees or agents, be deemed a bailee of the Boat Owner.

In the event a Boat Owner decides not to remove their Boat from the Mooring Buoy, you understand that Martin County Policy has strongly advised you to have made plans to leave in advance and that you will be held liable to the fullest extent of the law for all damage or injury sustained to you, your vessel, the mooring buoy, the dinghy dock, or private property, including any expenses that might be incurred.